Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc.
Rate Schedule Effective May 1, 2018

ELECTRICITY ^{(1) (3)}	Residential	GS < 50 kW Demand
Time of Use (TOU) ON-Peak	\$0.1320 / kWh	\$0.1320 / kWh
Time of Use (TOU) MID-Peak	\$0.0940 / kWh	\$0.0940 / kWh
Time of Use (TOU) OFF-Peak	\$0.0650 / kWh	\$0.0650 / kWh
Block 1	\$0.0770 / kWh	\$0.0770 / kWh
Block 2	\$0.0890 / kWh	\$0.0890 / kWh
DELIVERY ⁽²⁾		
Service Charge	\$24.64 / month	\$22.72 / month
Local Distribution Charge	\$0.0034 / kWh	\$0.0192 / kWh
Transmission Network ⁽²⁾	\$0.0059 / kWh	\$0.0044 / kWh
Transmission Connection ⁽²⁾	\$0.0051 / kWh	\$0.0036 / kWh
REGULATORY CHARGES ⁽²⁾		
Administration Fee - Standard Supply Service	\$0.25 / month	\$0.25 / month
Wholesale Market Service Charge	\$0.0036 / kWh	\$0.0036 / kWh
Rural or Remote Electricity Rate Protection Charge	\$0.0003 / kWh	\$0.0003 / kWh
DEBT RETIREMENT CHARGE	\$0.00	\$0.00 / kWh

(1) Regulated Price Plan for Electricity: Summer Threshold May 1 to October 31. Winter Threshold November 1 to April 30. Residential Summer Threshold: Block 1 Rate - 1st 600 kWh/Month and Block 2 Rate for monthly usage above that threshold. Residential Winter Threshold: Block 1 Rate - 1st 1000 kWh/Month and Block 2 Rate for monthly usage above that threshold. General Service Summer & Winter Threshold: Block 1 Rate - 1st 750 kWh/Month and Block 2 Rate for monthly usage above that threshold. Customers under contract with a Retailer for their Electricity will be billed for Electricity based on the terms of the Retailer Contract.

(2) Based on Loss Adjusted Usage (5.40%).

(3) First Block Rate is applied on the number of units declared on the Multi-Unit Residential Declaration Form.

General Service > 50 kW

ELECTRICITY	
Charges determined by Hourly Ontario Spot Prices for billing period or	variable
By Retailer Contract ⁽²⁾ or	provided at the time of billing
By Regulated Price Plan for eligible consumers ⁽³⁾	
Block 1	\$0.0770 / kWh
Block 2	\$0.0890 / kWh
Service Charge	\$168.99 / month
Local Distribution Charge	\$4.4934 / kW
Transmission Network	\$3.2855 / kW
Transmission Connection	\$2.7586 / kW
REGULATORY CHARGES ⁽¹⁾	
Administration Fee - Standard Supply Service	\$0.25 / month
Wholesale Market Service Charge	\$0.0032 / kWh
Capacity Based Recovery ⁽⁴⁾	\$0.0004 / kWh
Rural or Remote Electricity Rate Protection Charge	\$0.0003 / kWh
DEBT RETIREMENT CHARGE	\$0.00 / kWh
TRANSFORMER ALLOWANCE	\$0.60 / kW
PRIMARY METERING ALLOWANCE	1%

(1) Based on Loss Adjusted Usage (5.40% for secondary metering, 4.34% for primary metering).

(2) Customers under contract with a Retailer for their Electricity will be billed for Electricity based on the terms of the Retailer Contract.

(3) Eligibility based on Government Legislation.

(4) Applicable for Class B Customers.

Specific Service Charges				
	During Business Hours	After Business Hours		
Collection of account charge (no disconnection)	\$30.00	\$165.00		
Reconnection charge at the meter	\$65.00	\$185.00		
Reconnection charge at the pole	\$185.00	\$415.00		
Late Payment charge per month	1.50%			
Late Payment charge per annum	19.56%			
Account set-up (plus credit agency costs if applicable)	\$30.00			
Arrears certificate	\$15.00			
Statement of account	\$15.00			
Returned cheque charge (plus bank charges)	\$15.00			
microFIT - Service charge (per 30 days)	\$5.40			